

3 May 2019

Mark Ebrey
Editor, Taumarunui Bulletin
editor@taumarunuibulletin.co.nz

Ref. OIA-4942

Dear Mark

Request made under the Official Information Act 1982

Thank you for your e-mail of 2 April 2019, requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

- 1. How much did the printing and delivery of the SH43 consultation flyer cost?*
- 2. What is the status of the Hospital Hill remediation works.*

I will answer each of your questions in turn:

1. "How much did the printing and delivery of the SH43 consultation flyer cost?"

The cost for producing and distributing the flyers was \$939.67 plus GST. Flyers were distributed by rural delivery to each household along State Highway 43 (SH43) and along roads adjacent to SH43, the delivery was included in the cost.

2. "What is the status of the Hospital Hill remediation works."

There are two parts to the Hospital Hill remediation works:

1. the SH43 Hospital Hill drop-out repair - the mechanically-stabilised earth wall is now up to road level
2. the pavement and footpath reinstatement - the road is now open to two lanes and we expect to seal this section by mid-May 2019, subject to weather conditions.

If you would like to discuss this matter further with the NZ Transport Agency, you are welcome to contact Andy Knackstedt, Senior Manager, Media on 04 894 6285 by email at andrew.knackstedt@nzta.govt.nz.

Yours sincerely



Wayne Oldfield
Senior Manager, System Management